Total 70,142 59,283 6,347 34,512 (49,345) 19,346

As at 30 June 2015
in $000s

Face
Value

Less than
6 Months

6 months
- 1 Year

1-2 Years 2-5 Years Over 5
Years

Financial Assets

Cash	and	Bank	Balances 31,708 31,708 - - - -

Loans to Local Government 4,978,500 4,037,000 - - 439,500 502,000

Marketable	Securities 5,000 - - - 5,000 -

Deposits 70,000 70,000 - -

Financial Liabilities

Loans payable - - - - - -

Bills - - - - - -

Bonds (4,955,000) - - - (2,490,000) (2,465,000)

Borrower	Notes (79,656) (64,592) - - (7,032) (8,032)

Derivatives (4,015,700) - - 2,045,450 1,970,250

Total 50,552 58,416 - - (7,082) (782)

notes to the
Financial statements

lGFa AnnuAL RepoRt 2016 43

Interest rate sensitivity

Changes in interest rates impact the fair value of fixed rate assets and liabilities, cash flows
on floating rate assets and liabilities, and the fair value and cash flows of interest rate swaps�
A	change	of	100	basis	points	in	interest	rates	at	the	reporting	date	would	have	increased/
(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the amounts shown in the following table�
This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant�

For the period ending
30 June 2016
in $000s

2016 2015
100 bps
increase

$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

100 bps
increase

$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

Fair value sensitivity analysis

Fixed rate assets  -  -

Fixed rate liabilities  260,219  (264,820)  188,425  (201,409)

Derivative	financial	instruments  (260,219)  264,820  (188,425)  201,409

 -  -  -  -

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

Variable rate assets  51,295  (51,295)  40,370  (40,370)

Variable rate liabilities  (820)  820  (646)  646

Derivative	financial	instruments  (52,172)  52,172  (40,157)  40,157

 (1,697)  1,697  (433)  433

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet
its contractual obligations� LGFA is exposed to credit risk through its lending and investing
activities�

Credit risk associated with lending activities is managed by requiring local authorities that
borrow from LGFA to meet specific credit lending criteria and to provide security against the
borrowing� The LGFA’s credit risk framework restricts credit exposures to specific counterparties�

Credit risk associated with investing activities, excluding on-lending, is managed by only